502593764 12/06/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2640007

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVI	EYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA						
			ame Execution Date				
MICHAEL J. MCLAIN			06/21/2011				
TIMOTHY PENDLEY			05/23/2011				
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA						
Name:	T&M INVENTI	T&M INVENTIONS, LLC					
Street Address:	2575 TERESA	2575 TERESA COURT					
City:	GREEN BAY	GREEN BAY					
State/Country:	WISCONSIN			╛			
Postal Code:	al Code: 54311						
PROPERTY NUMBE	RS Total: 1		Number	<u> </u>			
	RS Total: 1	138941					
Propert	rRS Total: 1 y Type	1389418					
Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC	FRS Total: 1 y Type E DATA		58				
Propert	ERS Total: 1 y Type E DATA (920	1389418 1389418 0)831-010	58 D1				
Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email:	ERS Total: 1 y Type : E DATA (920 (920 evan	0)831-010 0)831-010 nstrom@	D1 00 wilhelmlaw.com				
Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will	Y Type E DATA (920 (920 evan	0)831-010 0)831-010 nstrom@	01 00 wilhelmlaw.com the email attempt is unsuccessful.				
Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will Correspondent Nam	FRS Total: 1 y Type E DATA (920 (920 evan t be sent via US Mae e: WILI	0)831-010 0)831-010 nstrom@ ail when t	01 00 wilhelmlaw.com the email attempt is unsuccessful.				
Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will	ERS Total: 1 y Type EDATA (920 (920 evan t be sent via US Male: 100	0)831-010 0)831-010 nstrom@ ail when t HELM LA W. LAWI	01 00 wilhelmlaw.com the email attempt is unsuccessful.				
Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	ERS Total: 1 y Type E DATA (920 (920 evan t be sent via US Ma e: WILI 100 APP	0)831-010 0)831-010 nstrom@ ail when t HELM LA W. LAWI	01 00 wilhelmlaw.com the email attempt is unsuccessful. AW, S.C. RENCE STREET 3RD FLOOR				
Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will. Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ERS Total: 1 y Type E DATA (920 (920 evan / be sent via US Ma e: WILi 100 APP	0)831-010 0)831-010 nstrom@ ail when t HELM LA W. LAWI	01 00 wilhelmlaw.com the email attempt is unsuccessful. AW, S.C. RENCE STREET 3RD FLOOR WISCONSIN 54911				
Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will. Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ERS Total: 1 y Type E DATA (920 (920 evan / be sent via US Ma e: WILi 100 APP	0)831-010 0)831-010 nstrom@ ail when t HELM LA W. LAWI	D1 00 wilhelmlaw.com the email attempt is unsuccessful. AW, S.C. RENCE STREET 3RD FLOOR WISCONSIN 54911 30533-1-1				

PATENT REEL: 031733 FRAME: 0194

source=AssignmentExecuted_30533-1-1#page1.tif source=AssignmentExecuted_30533-1-1#page2.tif

In consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR to each of us paid and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we the undersigned hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto T&M Inventions, LLC, a limited liability company (type of legal entity) according to the laws of the state/county of Wisconsin, having a principal address at 2575 Teresa Court, Green Bay, WI 54311 its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and the territories thereof, and for all other countries including the right to claim priority under the laws of all countries or under the International Convention or other present or future conventions between or among countries, in and to the invention or inventions disclosed in our applications for United States Letters Patent entitled

SUPPORT STRUCTURES ON ROOFS, Application Serial Nos. 13/065,172 and 13/066,487, Our Docket Nos. 30533 and 30533-1

and in and to said application and in and to any patent which may issue on said application, and to any other application filed in the United States or elsewhere, including divisions, continuations, and patents of importation, and any patents resulting therefrom, aimed to cover any invention disclosed in said above-specified application, and any reissue, extension or renewal thereof.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and any and all other countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said <u>T&M Inventions</u>, <u>LLC</u> as the assignee of our entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of said <u>T&M Inventions</u>, <u>LLC</u> its successors and assigns.

And we hereby bind ourselves, our heirs, legal representatives, administrators, and assigns to communicate any facts and provide evidence to said <u>T&M Inventions</u>, <u>LLC</u> or its representatives known to us respecting said invention or inventions and to testify in any legal proceeding, sign all papers, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said <u>T&M Inventions</u>, <u>LLC</u>, make all oaths, petitions, or execute other papers and instruments and generally do everything which in the opinion of counsel for said <u>T&M Inventions</u>, <u>LLC</u>, its successors and assigns, may be required or necessary to obtain and enforce protection for said invention or inventions in the United States and in any and all other countries, and to carry into full force and effect the sale, assignment and transfer hereby made or agreed to be made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this assignment on the Z day of
State of Wisconsin)ss County of Section)
On this 215+ day of

PATENT REEL: 031733 FRAME: 0195

RECORDED: 12/06/2013

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed	d this assignme	nt on the 3	_ day of <i>M</i> /	4 Y	, 2011.
Sign	Timothy Pén 950 Wolftrap Madera, Cali (Post Office	dley Court fornia 93637	Inventor)	/	
State of <u>California</u>))ss County of <u>MADERA</u>					
On this 23^{PO} day of MAY — me known to be the person described aboacknowledged that he executed and delive	ve and who exe ered the same a	cuted the foreg	oing assignme	red <u>Timothy Per</u> ent, and who	<u>idley</u> to
MARK A. GARCIA Commission # 1819519 Notary Public - California Madera County My Comm. Expires Oct 25, 2012		c, State of: <u>CA</u> on expires: <u>/</u>			
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed	I this assignme	nt on the <u>19</u> 7	day of <u></u>	- /	, 2011.
	For: Signed:	T&M Invention Michael J. Me member	ns, LLC		
State of (a)) County of (a) State of (b) State of (c)	A	1,00			
On this 1944 day of 1944 day o	and who exect the as his/her of	uted the foregoing wn free act and	ng assignment	red Michael J. M., and who acknow	
	Notary Public	Notary Public c, State of $\underline{\mathcal{W}}$			
	My commissi	on expires:9	16-12	_ Cammani	SOUTH STATE

PATENT

REEL: 031733 FRAME: 0196